

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 684  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 8, in line 13, strike the colon and substitute a semicolon; and in line 15, strike the semicolon and substitute a colon.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 29, strike "35" and substitute "25".

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 25, inclusive; in lines 26 and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 27, strike "and"; in line 28, strike "(VI)"; in line 29, strike "AND"; and after line 29, insert:

"(IV) ONE SHALL BE A MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF MARYLAND, APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE;

(V) ONE SHALL BE A MEMBER OF THE MARYLAND HOUSE OF DELEGATES, APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE; AND

(VI) ONE SHALL BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE JUDICIAL BRANCH, APPOINTED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS."

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 14, inclusive.